Page 1	of 2
--------	------

Docket No. RD-27310/USD

FORM PTO 1595 1-31-92	10-10-	-2001	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Hanarakla Commissioner			ginal documents or copy thereof.	_
To the Honorable Commissioner				_
Name of conveying party(ies):     Daniel Joseph Brunelle	10186		of receiving party(ies):	Ħ
Paul Dean Sybert		Name: Genera	al Electric Company	_];
Gregory Allen O'Neil Joseph Anthony Suriano	8101	internal Address:		_4
Tiberiu Mircea Sicolvan	/ 1			3
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes No			2
Nature of conveyance:		Street Address:	One River Road	4
Assignment Merger				_
Security Agreement Change	of Name		7.0	-
Other		City: Schenecta	<u>ady</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>12345</u>	-
I	27, 2001	Additional name(s) & addr	ress(es) attached? Yes No	-
	26, 2001			
Sep 20, 2001 Sep 20, 2001 Sep	20, 2001			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	r with a new apport of the second sec	Sep 26, 2001 Sep B. Patent No.  B. Patent No.  6. Total number of a  7. Total fee (37 CF)  Enclosed  Authorized  8. Deposit account	p 26, 2001 (s)  pplications and patents involved:  [1]  R 3.41\$40.00  to be charged to deposit account	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  S. B. Brown Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)  Do Not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231				

		Docket Number			
ASSIGNMENT		RD-27,310/USD			
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I (we)					
Daniel Joseph Brunelle	of Burnt Hills, NY	- , , ,			
Paul Dean Sybert	of Evansville, IN				
Gregory Allen O'Neil	of Clifton Park, NY	,			
Joseph Anthony Suriano	of Clifton Park, NY	<b>,</b>			
Tiberiu Mircea Siclovan	of Rexford, NY				
Zhaohui (NMN) Su	of Evansville, IN				
	of				
	of - (				
	of of				
	of				
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New Yo	ork Corporation, its successors	and assigns the entire right, title and			
interest in and to the improvements in:	SECONDATION AND AD	TIOL EO MADE TUEDEEDOM			
THERMALLY STABLE POLYMERS, METHOD C	F PREPARATION, AND AR	TICLES MADE THEREFROM			
invented by me (ue) an described in the application for	United States natent				
invented by me (us), as described in the application for	Officed States paterit				
executed concurrently herewith, or					
U.S. Serial No.:, filed	100 - 100 -				
and any and all applications for patent and patents the	rofor in any and all acustrics in	cluding all divisions, rejection			
continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of patents and extensions thereof.					
authorize and request any official whose duty it is to iss	sue patents, to issue any patent	s on said improvements or resulting			
therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successful and the same series of said Company to the s					
consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I w facts known to me respecting said improvements and t					
continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful or					
successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enfo	rce proper patent protection for	said improvements in all countries.			
	/(	21 a R.			
- 9/26/01	_ ( Coul	Goseph Strene (6			
l / Date	Daniel Joseph Brur	nellé ,			
State of New York SS:					
County of Schenectady					
Obality of	•				
This 26th day of Septe		efore me personally came the			
above-named Daniel Joseph Brune	elle to me pers	sonally known as the individual who			
executed the foregoing assignment, who acknow					
free will for the purposes therein set forth.	_ `				
Menica A. Gentle	$\bigcap$ n	Car In t. V.			
Notary Public-State of New York Seal Qualified in Albany County No. 01 GE6037577	Morre	ton (Bublio)			
My Commission Expires February 22, 2002	(No	tary Public)			

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 012221 FRAME: 0720

ASSIGNMENT	RD-27,310/USD			
	I Dean Sybert			
State of Ss:				
State of <u>Indiana</u> ) ss:  County of <u>Posey</u>				
This 27 day of September, 2001	, before me personally came			
Paul Dean Sybert	ne personally known as the			
Seal Wicki A. M. (Nota	ry Public) COM. EXPIRES 12-18-08			
9/26/01 Congrey Date Greg	alle O'neil			
State of New York Schenectady				
This day of, 20 0/	/ L			
•	, before me personally came			
the above-named to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.				
JEAN G. MYERS  Notary Public in the State of New York  Qualified in Schenectady Co.  No. 01 MY5068890 200 (Nota  My Commission Expires Nov. 11, 2000)	b Myero  ary Public)			
9/26/01 Septi Date Josep	Anthony Suriano			
State of New York SS:				
County of Schenectady				
This 26th day of September, 2001	, before me personally came			
the above-named to individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	me personally known as the me that he/she executed the			
MANICA A. BENTILE  Notary Peblic-State of New York Oualified in Albany County No. 01GE6037577  My Commission Expires February 22, 2002  Seal  (Note	ary Public)			

Docket Number

REEL: 012221 FRAME: 0721

## **ASSIGNMENT** RD-27,310/USD \_\_\_\_Tiberiu Mircea 9/26/2001 Date State of New York County of Schenectady ) This \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2001, before me personally came Tiberiu Mircea Siclovan the above-named to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. MONICA A. GENTILE Notary Public-State of New York Qualified in Albany County No. 01GE6037577 Seal My Commission Expires February 22, 2002 Zhaohui (NMN) Su State of Indiana ) SS: This \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ september \_\_\_\_\_, 2001, before me personally came Zhaohui (NMN) Su the above-named \_\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_\_to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. (Notary Public) COM. EXPIRES 12-08-2008 Seal Date State of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ SS: County of \_\_\_\_\_) This \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_, before me personally came the above-named \_\_\_\_\_ \_\_ to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Seal (Notary Public)

Page 3 of 3

PATENT .

**Docket Number** 

**REEL: 012221 FRAME: 0722**